

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002 (857)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			9.15 %			11.38 %
			269,348.84	294,000.00	24,651.16	300,000.00	30,651.16	
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.			-50.00 %			0.00 %
	971.0000		15.0000	7.5000	-7,282.50	15.0000	0.00	
			14,565.00	7,282.50		14,565.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-83.33 %			-58.33 %
	72.0000		60.0000	10.0000	-3,600.00	25.0000	-2,520.00	
			4,320.00	720.00		1,800.00		
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			50.00 %			10.00 %
	2680.0000		1.0000	1.5000	1,340.00	1.1000	268.00	
			2,680.00	4,020.00		2,948.00		
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-40.00 %			-48.00 %
	2680.0000		2.5000	1.5000	-2,680.00	1.3000	-3,216.00	
			6,700.00	4,020.00		3,484.00		
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			909.19 %			1,021.33 %
			445.90	4,500.00	4,054.10	5,000.00	4,554.10	
GRADING								
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.			33.33 %			-66.67 %
	2900.0000		7.5000	10.0000	7,250.00	2.5000	-14,500.00	
			21,750.00	29,000.00		7,250.00		
STRUCTURE								
8	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION	L.F.			-66.67 %			-57.50 %
	967.0000		600.0000	200.0000	-386,800.00	255.0000	-333,615.00	
			580,200.00	193,400.00		246,585.00		
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/260N	S.F.			60.00 %			0.00 %
	50.0000		100.0000	160.0000	3,000.00	100.0000	0.00	
			5,000.00	8,000.00		5,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002 (857)
 COUNTY (S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
10	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/260S 50.0000	S.F.	115.0000 5,750.00	160.0000 8,000.00	39.13 % 2,250.00	100.0000 5,000.00	-13.04 % -750.00	
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/270 84.0000	S.F.	133.0000 11,172.00	160.0000 13,440.00	20.30 % 2,268.00	100.0000 8,400.00	-24.81 % -2,772.00	
12	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/275 460.0000	S.F.	110.0000 50,600.00	160.0000 73,600.00	45.45 % 23,000.00	100.0000 46,000.00	-9.09 % -4,600.00	
13	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/300 120.0000	S.F.	127.0000 15,240.00	160.0000 19,200.00	25.98 % 3,960.00	100.0000 12,000.00	-21.26 % -3,240.00	
14	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 2/301 50.0000	S.F.	130.0000 6,500.00	160.0000 8,000.00	23.08 % 1,500.00	100.0000 5,000.00	-23.08 % -1,500.00	
15	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/260N 668.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 20,040.00	20.0000 13,360.00	-33.33 % -6,680.00	29.0000 19,372.00	-3.33 % -668.00	
16	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/260S 878.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 26,340.00	20.0000 17,560.00	-33.33 % -8,780.00	29.0000 25,462.00	-3.33 % -878.00	
17	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/270 1940.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 29,100.00	20.0000 38,800.00	33.33 % 9,700.00	28.0000 54,320.00	86.67 % 25,220.00	
18	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/275 10480.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 157,200.00	15.0000 157,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	26.0000 272,480.00	73.33 % 115,280.00	
19	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/300 2580.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 38,700.00	20.0000 51,600.00	33.33 % 12,900.00	27.0000 69,660.00	80.00 % 30,960.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002 (857)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
20	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 2/301							
	1040.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	28.0000	86.67 %	
			15,600.00	20,800.00	5,200.00	29,120.00	13,520.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
21	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL							
	8.8000	TON	850.0000	1,060.0000	24.71 %	960.0000	12.94 %	
			7,480.00	9,328.00	1,848.00	8,448.00	968.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
22	CRACK SEALING - LF							
	21360.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.8000	-46.67 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	
			32,040.00	17,088.00	-14,952.00	21,360.00	-10,680.00	
23	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/260N							
	668.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	15.0000	-62.50 %	24.0000	-40.00 %	
			26,720.00	10,020.00	-16,700.00	16,032.00	-10,688.00	
24	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/260S							
	878.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	15.0000	-62.50 %	24.0000	-40.00 %	
			35,120.00	13,170.00	-21,950.00	21,072.00	-14,048.00	
25	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/270							
	1940.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	
			48,500.00	29,100.00	-19,400.00	46,560.00	-1,940.00	
26	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/275							
	10480.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	
			262,000.00	157,200.00	-104,800.00	251,520.00	-10,480.00	
27	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/300							
	2580.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	
			64,500.00	38,700.00	-25,800.00	61,920.00	-2,580.00	
28	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 2/301							
	1040.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	24.0000	-4.00 %	
			26,000.00	20,800.00	-5,200.00	24,960.00	-1,040.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002 (857)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
29	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	53500.0000	S.Y.	2.7500	2.0000	-27.27 %	2.4000	-12.73 %
			147,125.00	107,000.00	-40,125.00	128,400.00	-18,725.00
30	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28						
	290.0000	TON	200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %	104.4000	-47.80 %
			58,000.00	46,400.00	-11,600.00	30,276.00	-27,724.00
31	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28						
	8720.0000	TON	90.0000	115.0000	27.78 %	107.4000	19.33 %
			784,800.00	1,002,800.00	218,000.00	936,528.00	151,728.00
32	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			23,544.00	23,544.00		23,544.00	
33	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			29,745.00	29,745.00		29,745.00	
34	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			39,204.81	39,204.81		39,204.81	
35	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL						
	814.0000	L.F.	22.0000	25.0000	13.64 %	20.0000	-9.09 %
			17,908.00	20,350.00	2,442.00	16,280.00	-1,628.00
36	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			-22.00	-22.00		-22.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
37	ESC LEAD						
	16.0000	DAY	100.0000	30.0000	-70.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			1,600.00	480.00	-1,120.00	1,600.00	0.00
38	TEMPORARY BLOCK BRIDGE DRAIN						
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	160.0000	-80.00 %	500.0000	-37.50 %
			1,600.00	320.00	-1,280.00	1,000.00	-600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002 (857)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
39	INLET PROTECTION							
	28.0000	EACH	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	180.0000	80.00 %	
			2,800.00	2,240.00	-560.00	5,040.00	2,240.00	
40	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,540.00	1,540.00		1,540.00		
TRAFFIC								
41	EXTRUDED CURB							
	971.0000	L.F.	30.0000	10.0000	-66.67 %	13.0000	-56.67 %	
			29,130.00	9,710.00	-19,420.00	12,623.00	-16,507.00	
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK							
	45.0000	EACH	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	60.0000	300.00 %	
			675.00	1,125.00	450.00	2,700.00	2,025.00	
43	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	363.0000	L.F.	30.0000	20.0000	-33.33 %	35.0000	16.67 %	
			10,890.00	7,260.00	-3,630.00	12,705.00	1,815.00	
44	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2							
	72.0000	L.F.	150.0000	70.0000	-53.33 %	78.0000	-48.00 %	
			10,800.00	5,040.00	-5,760.00	5,616.00	-5,184.00	
45	CROSSOVER BARRIER							
	7660.0000	L.F.	20.0000	5.0000	-75.00 %	5.5000	-72.50 %	
			153,200.00	38,300.00	-114,900.00	42,130.00	-111,070.00	
46	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER							
	880.0000	L.F.	30.0000	9.5000	-68.33 %	10.0000	-66.67 %	
			26,400.00	8,360.00	-18,040.00	8,800.00	-17,600.00	
47	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	5.0000	EACH	3,700.0000	3,230.0000	-12.70 %	3,500.0000	-5.41 %	
			18,500.00	16,150.00	-2,350.00	17,500.00	-1,000.00	
48	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	136.0000	EACH	45.0000	52.0000	15.56 %	45.0000	0.00 %	
			6,120.00	7,072.00	952.00	6,120.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002 (857)
 COUNTY (S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
49	BARRIER DELINEATOR 418.0000	EACH	20.0000 8,360.00	25.0000 10,450.00	25.00 % 2,090.00	15.0000 6,270.00	-25.00 % -2,090.00	
50	PAINT LINE 36510.0000	L.F.	0.3000 10,953.00	0.3000 10,953.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.2400 8,762.40	-20.00 % -2,190.60	
51	PLASTIC LINE 16830.0000	L.F.	1.2000 20,196.00	0.5000 8,415.00	-58.33 % -11,781.00	1.0000 16,830.00	-16.67 % -3,366.00	
52	GROOVED PLASTIC LINE 771.0000	L.F.	10.0000 7,710.00	8.0000 6,168.00	-20.00 % -1,542.00	7.0000 5,397.00	-30.00 % -2,313.00	
53	GROOVED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 1492.0000	L.F.	10.0000 14,920.00	8.0000 11,936.00	-20.00 % -2,984.00	9.0200 13,457.84	-9.80 % -1,462.16	
54	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 4460.0000	L.F.	3.5000 15,610.00	2.5000 11,150.00	-28.57 % -4,460.00	3.0000 13,380.00	-14.29 % -2,230.00	
55	PLASTIC STOP LINE 45.0000	L.F.	20.0000 900.00	15.0000 675.00	-25.00 % -225.00	16.0000 720.00	-20.00 % -180.00	
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 9.0000	EACH	250.0000 2,250.00	190.0000 1,710.00	-24.00 % -540.00	300.0000 2,700.00	20.00 % 450.00	
57	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	120.0000 960.00	170.0000 1,360.00	41.67 % 400.00	190.0000 1,520.00	58.33 % 560.00	
58	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 28.0000	EACH	45.0000 1,260.00	40.0000 1,120.00	-11.11 % -140.00	50.0000 1,400.00	11.11 % 140.00	
59	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 1.4000	HUND	3,000.0000 4,200.00	4,850.0000 6,790.00	61.67 % 2,590.00	5,000.0000 7,000.00	66.67 % 2,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002 (857)
 COUNTY (S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
60	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION							
	37870.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.5000	150.00 %	0.7000	250.00 %	
			7,574.00	18,935.00	11,361.00	26,509.00	18,935.00	
61	TYPE 3 ADVANCED LOOP VEHICLE DETECTOR							
	4.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	5,390.0000	199.44 %	6,800.0000	277.78 %	
			7,200.00	21,560.00	14,360.00	27,200.00	20,000.00	
62	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	3150.0000	HR	4.5000	4.5000	0.00 %	5.0000	11.11 %	
			14,175.00	14,175.00	0.00	15,750.00	1,575.00	
63	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			25.12 %		37.63 %	
			159,849.98	200,000.00	40,150.02	220,000.00	60,150.02	
64	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	1420.0000	S.F.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	-50.00 %	
			28,400.00	14,200.00	-14,200.00	14,200.00	-14,200.00	
65	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST							
	37.0000	EACH	82.0000	160.0000	95.12 %	175.0000	113.41 %	
			3,034.00	5,920.00	2,886.00	6,475.00	3,441.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
66	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL.							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			60,000.00	60,000.00		60,000.00		
67	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-15.00 %		-25.00 %	
			20,000.00	17,000.00	-3,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	
68	LOWER MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	7.0000	EACH	175.0000	275.0000	57.14 %	500.0000	185.71 %	
			1,225.00	1,925.00	700.00	3,500.00	2,275.00	
69	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	7.0000	EACH	450.0000	500.0000	11.11 %	500.0000	11.11 %	
			3,150.00	3,500.00	350.00	3,500.00	350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002 (857)
 COUNTY (S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
70	ADJUST INLET							
	3.0000	EACH	550.0000	550.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	81.82 %	
			1,650.00	1,650.00	0.00	3,000.00	1,350.00	
71	LOWER MANHOLE							
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	275.0000	37.50 %	1,000.0000	400.00 %	
			400.00	550.00	150.00	2,000.00	1,600.00	
72	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	550.0000	10.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,100.00	100.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
73	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	5.0000	EACH	550.0000	550.0000	0.00 %	1,000.0000	81.82 %	
			2,750.00	2,750.00	0.00	5,000.00	2,250.00	
74	PLANING SHOULDER DRAINAGE CUTOUT							
	2.0000	EACH	400.0000	1,000.0000	150.00 %	500.0000	25.00 %	
			800.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	200.00	
75	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
76	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
77	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-22.00	-22.00		-22.00		
78	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-1.32 %		394.07 %	
			1,012.00	998.69	-13.31	5,000.00	3,988.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/02/2020

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:33

PS&E JOB NO : 21B002 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009620 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL5833
 HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 WENATCHEE AREA
 PAVING
 21B002
 PROJECT : , NHPP-0002(857)
 COUNTY(S) : CHELAN, DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 16 2020
 AWARDED ON : Dec 28 2020

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 13184 E WHEELER RD NE 3701 SOUTH RD
 98837-9118 98275-5723
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 MUKILTEO WA 982750418
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
79	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM								
		L.S.							
			5,000.00		-50.00 %	2,500.00		1,000.00	-80.00 %
					-2,500.00				-4,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$3,551,692.53</u>		<u>-13.62%</u>	<u>\$3,068,000.00</u>		<u>\$3,395,201.05</u>	<u>-4.41%</u>
								2ND BIDDER REJECTED	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$3,551,692.53</u>		<u>-13.62%</u>	<u>\$3,068,000.00</u>		<u>\$3,395,201.05</u>	<u>-4.41%</u>
								2ND BIDDER REJECTED	